JUNIOR HOME ARTS DEPARTMENT
JUDGING SCORE CARD FOR ALL HOME ARTS ENTRIES

Suitable for Purpose 25 Material 10 Workmanship 30

Value of Article 10 Relation to Work Done 10 Difficulty of Project 15

RULE 1

RULE 2

RULE 3

RULE 4

RULE 5

RULE 6

RULE 7

RULE 8
RULE 9

RULE 10

IDA LOU AMES HOME ARTS BUILDING
JUNIOR ENTRIES $1 PER ENTRY — DO NOT BRING ARTICLES NOT LISTED

Articles may be exhibited only by the maker. Whenever the volunteer in charge has cause to doubt the
article was made by the exhibitor, an affidavit will be required to remove the question of doubt. If it is
ascertained that an exhibitor has made a false statement or entry in regard to any article exhibited, all
premium awards shall be forfeited.

All clothing entries must be hung on wire hangers. All entries must be tagged upon arrival.

SOILED AND UNFINISHED ARTICLES WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED!!

Please be certain that all of your entry tags include your name and an item description if the item is to be
entered in the Miscellaneous class.

Each entry must have not previously exhibited at the Four States Fair.

Every article will be under the control of the Fair Association and every possible care will be taken to
prevent damages, but in no case with the Fair Association or officials be responsible for damage or loss
that may occur.

All persons exhibiting must check in their exhibits on DESIGNATED DATE in the FINE ARTS BUILDING.
Exhibits must remain in place until Monday following the fair.

“FOR SALE” sign will not be permitted on any article entered.

Decisions of the judges will be final. Final interpretation of rules regarding entry classification will be
determined by the coordinator.

SPECIAL NOTICE — The Four States Fair Association reserves the privilege of adding or eliminating
categories as deemed necessary to strengthen competition in this Division of Junior Home Arts. There
must be 3 or more entries per class to receive premiums.

Small items must be mounted or attached.

JUNIOR HOME ARTS AGE REQUIREMENTS PER DIVISION ARE AS FOLLOWS: 4-8, 9-12, 13-18.

JUNIOR SEWN ITEMS — BEST OF SHOW

SEWN CLOTHES ITEMS

201 Dressy 205 Sleepwear

202 Casual 206 Costume

203 Apron (any kind) 207 Miscellaneous (other sewn clothing items)
204 Pet Clothing

SEWN HOUSEHOLD ITEMS

208 Pillow (sewn and stuffed) 212 Placemats (2)

209 Pillowcase 213 Napkins (2)

210 Tote Bag 214 Miscellaneous

211 Tablecloth



YARN NEEDLEWORK

215

Any Crocheted ltems

QUILTING

217
218
219
220

Applique

Pieced Quilts
Small Quilted Item
Wall Hanging

CREATIVE STITCHERY

224
225

228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235

Embroidery
Cross Stitch, stamped

216

221
222
223

226
227

Any Knitted Items

Made by a Group
First Quilt
Any Other Quilted Item

Cross Stitch counted
Miscellaneous

JUNIOR ARTS AND CRAFT - BEST OF SHOW AWARD

Basketry (hand woven)
Bird Houses

Leather Crafts
Molding Clay Creation
Pottery

Keychains

Decorative Frames
Tile Art (Mosaic)

DECORATIONS

244
245
246

Centerpiece, any
Wreath, made of mesh
Wreath, made from natural materials

HOBBIES

250
251
252
253
254

Household Wooden Item, small (<6”)
Household Wooden Item, large
Wooden Toys

Wooden Jewelry

Outdoor Wooden Item

236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243

247
248
249

255
256
257
258
259

Felt Crafts

Jewelry

Beaded Ornaments
Tied Fleece Blanket
Decorative Rugs
Decorative Towels
Paper Crafts
Miscellaneous Items

Wreath, made of Burlap
Wreath other
Door Decorations (other than wreath)

Wood Carving
Miscellaneous Wooden Item
Welded Item (any)

Wooden Item, made from kit
Diamond Art



HOLIDAY PARADE

260 Centerpiece 267 Holiday Wood Crafts (from a kit)

261 Ornaments 268 Holiday Wood Crafts (handcrafted)

262 Photo Frame 269 Holiday Jewelry

263 Wall or Door Decorations (other than wreath) 270 Holiday Wreath, made from mesh

264 Holiday Garment 271 Holiday Wreath, made from natural materials
265 Holiday Accessories (hair bows, tote bags, etc.) 272 Holiday Wreath, made from Burlap

266 Shelf or Mantel Decorations 273 Holiday Wreath, other

RECYCLED ITEMS

274 Made from Pallets 279 Made from Clothing
275 Made from Plastic 280 Made from Glass
276 Made from Corks 281 Made from Metal
277 Made from Wood 282 Other Recycled Items

278 Made from Paper

SPECIAL CATEGORY — FLORAL DESIGNS
JUNIOR ENTRIES $1 PER ENTRY

THIS DIVISION WE WANT YOU TO USE YOUR IMAGINATION! BUILD SOMETHING FROM GLASS, RECYCLE SOMETHING
INTO A NEW AER WORK, PLANTER, PHOTOHOLDER, WINE GLASS, CANDLE HOLDER LIGHT FIXTURE — THE
POSSIBILITIES ARE ENDLESS! ABOVE ALL ELSE — HAVE FUN WITH IT!!

283 Live Table Arrangements 284 Silk Table Arrangements



